
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035475-2025 

Tender

3.093 GREY’S FOOTBRIDGE REPAINTING SCHEME

City of Doncaster Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035475

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055459 

Published 26 June 2025, 3:16pm

Scope 

Reference

100550

Description

There is minor wear and tear to the footway surfacing and a few very minor spots of paint
loss, some with minor surface corrosion to the underlying steel. It recommended that areas
of paint loss should be cleaned back and repainted.

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035475-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035475-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 February 2026

5 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95180&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Cost Price 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95180&B=


Page 4 to 4

City of Doncaster Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLHR-4113-HMNQ

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Glyn Sparrow

Telephone: +44 1302736091

Email: Glyn.Sparrow@doncaster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Glyn.Sparrow@doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City of Doncaster Council


		2025-06-30T08:10:06+0100
	TCPDF




